
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2865 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017 

 

REDEVELOPING SILK ROUTE 

 

2865. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:  

 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the 

Sri Lankan Government to re-develop the “Silk Route” for trade 

exchange hub; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether the Indian Government 

proposes to set up a combo business hub therefor; and  

 

(c) if so, the details of ongoing bilateral ties and projects with Sri 

Lanka? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)] 

 

(a) No. 

 

(b) & (c) Does not arise.  

***** 

 

 

 


